# CH \$190.00 343098

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Missing Grantee Signature Page previously recorded on Reel 004449 Frame 0909. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECURITY INTEREST.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBALSTAR, INC.		09/09/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BNP PARIBAS, as security agent	
Street Address:	16 Boulevard des Italiens	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75009	
Entity Type:	a societe anonyme: FRANCE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3430980	AXONN
Registration Number:	3430536	POWERED BY AXONN
Registration Number:	2887781	AXTRACKER
Registration Number:	3318894	AXESS
Registration Number:	2882471	AXONN AXESS
Registration Number:	2882462	AXONN
Registration Number:	2449667	WIRELESS DATA SOLUTIONS THAT WORK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6463667120

**Email:** iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Gold

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 4405776-0205-N997

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Gold

SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Gold/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018	
Total Attachments: 11		

source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010\_recorded#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010\_recorded#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010\_recorded#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010\_recorded#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010\_recorded#page5.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010\_recorded#page6.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks - 9 September 2010#page5.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOBALSTAR, INC.		09/09/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BNP PARIBAS, as security agent	
Street Address:	16 Boulevard des Italiens	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75009	
Entity Type:	a societe anonyme: FRANCE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3430980	AXONN
Registration Number:	3430536	POWERED BY AXONN
Registration Number:	2887781	AXTRACKER
Registration Number:	3318894	AXESS
Registration Number:	2882471	AXONN AXESS
Registration Number:	2882462	AXONN
Registration Number:	2449667	WIRELESS DATA SOLUTIONS THAT WORK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0909 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0899

OP \$190.00 3430980

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 4444806-0002 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: IP/Patent & Trademark Department New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar Signature: /Frances B. Cutajar/ 01/10/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=GlobalStarToBNPParibasTMSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=GlobalStarToBNPParibasTMSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=GlobalStarToBNPParibasTMSecurityInterest#page3.tif source = Global Star To BNPP aribas TMS ecurity Interest # page 4.t if

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0910
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0900

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Globalstar, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at

300 Holiday Square Blvd., 1st and 2nd Floors, Covington, Louisiana, U.SA., hereby grants to BNP

Paribas, as Security Agent, with principal offices at 16 Boulevard des Italiens 75009, Paris, France, (the

'Granted'), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to

the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred

to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are

associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of

the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the

other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June 22, 2009 (as amended,

modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence

of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge,

and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired

under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the

Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the

security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of

which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to

conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

MIAMI 810876 v9 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 9th day of September, 2010.

GLOBALSTAR, INC., Grantor

Name: Peter J. Dalton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

BNP PARIBAS, as Security Agent and Grantee

By

Name:

Title:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On this 9th day of September, 2010, before me personally came Peter J. Dalton who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Globalstar, Inc., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation. He proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal.

Signature Laura J. Ostermeye (Seal)

LAURA J. OSTERMEYER
Commission # 1800876
Motary Public - California
Santa Clara County
Bit, Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2012

# Schedule A

MARK_	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Axonn	3,430,980	5/20/08
Powered by Axonn	3,430,536	5/20/08
Axtracker	2,887,781	9/21/04
Axess	3,318,894	10/23/07
Axonn Axess	2,882,471	9/7/04
Axonn	2,882,462	9/7/04
Wireless Data Solutions that Work	2,449,667	5/8/01

MIAMI 810876 v9 (2K)

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Globalstar, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices

at 300 Holiday Square Blvd., 1st and 2nd Floors, Covington, Louisiana, U.SA., hereby grants to BNP

Paribas, as Security Agent, with principal offices at 16 Boulevard des Italiens 75009, Paris, France, (the

"Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under

to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement

referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks

are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any

of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the Grantor, the

other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June 22, 2009 (as amended,

modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occur-

rence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute,

acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the

Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the

Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the

security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of

which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to

conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

31

10/12/2010 10:47 PM (2K) MIAMI 889605 v1 [889605\_1.DOC]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 9th day of September, 2010.

GLOBALSTAR, INC., Grantor

Name: Peter J. Dalton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

BNP PARIBAS, as Security Agent and Grantee

By

Name:

Title:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On this 9th day of September, 2010, before me personally came Peter J. Dalton who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Globalstar, Inc., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation. He proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal.

Signature <u>Laura J. Ostermeyer</u> (Seal)
Notary Public

LAURA J. DETERMEYER

Commission @ 1800076

Resery Public - California
Senta Clara County

Mr. Comm. Engines Jan 9, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the  $\underline{1}$  day of September, 2010.

GLOBALSTAR, INC., Grantor

By\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Dirk J. Wild

Title: Sr. Vice President, Finance

BNP PARIBAS,

as Security Agent and Grantee

Pierre MARTINE

Name: \_\_\_\_\_and Loan implementation\_\_\_\_\_\_
Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_

By Name: Jean Philippe P

Title: EXPORT FINANCE

# Schedule A

MARK_	REG, NO.	REG. DATE
Axonn	3,430,980	5/20/08
Powered by Axonn	3,430,536	5/20/08
Axtracker	2,887,781	9/21/04
Axess	3,318,894	10/23/07
Axonn Axess	2,882,471	9/7/04
Axonn	2,882,462	9/7/04
Wireless Data Solutions that Work	2,449,667	5/8/01

W Z

10/12/2010 10:47 PM (2K) MIAM[ 889605 v1 [889605\_L.DOC]

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0909

**RECORDED: 10/31/2018**